

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Town of Becket

Board of Health 557 Main Street, Becket MA 01223 413-623-8934

Becket Board of Health Agenda December 8th, 2016 - Meeting to be held at Becket Town Hall-10:00 am

<As of 11/30/2016 order of Agenda is subject to change>

- 1. Review and acceptance of meeting minutes
- 2. Continuing Discussion: AG's program dealing with abandoned properties and receiverships.
- 3. Public Input
- 4. New Business: Board of Health to review Well Regulations.
- 5. Old Business.
- 6. Reports: Camps, Restaurants, Lakes.
- 7. Budget/Correspondence
- 8. Any other Business to come before the Board
- 9. The Board of Health s to go into Executive Session under MGL c. 30A: section 21 (a)
- (6) for discussion and possible vote on property located at 676 Main Street. The Board
- will not return to open session.
- 10. Adjournment- Schedule next meeting for January 4th, 2017.



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Town of Becket Board of Health

Board of Health 557 Main Street, Becket MA 01223 413-623-8934